



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21031 OF 2025

Vadilal Dairy International LimitedPetitioner

Vs.

IDBI Bank Ltd & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Rishabh Shah, with Mr. Anshu Antarlekar, i/b Raval-Shah & Co.,
for Petitioner.

Ms. Dhara Modi, i/b Singhania Legal Services, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Charles De'Souza, with Mr. Apoorva Kulkarni, Mr. Rupak
Sawangikar, i/b. SSB Legal and Advisory, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 28th JULY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **18th August 2025**. Humdast permitted.
3. Ms. Modi, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No.1. Mr. Pansare, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.2. Mr. De'souza, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No.3.

4. Learned counsel for the Petitioner to supply spare copies in the Registry during course of this week, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the Respondent Nos.4 and 5.
5. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the Petitioner to serve the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 by private notice and file Affidavit of service before the next date.
6. Notice to indicate that an endeavour shall be made to dispose of the Petition finally at the stage of admission on the next date, even if none appears for the said Respondents.
7. Affidavit in reply, if so advised, to be filed in the Registry, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respective parties.
8. Stand over to **18th August 2025**.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.) (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)