

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21031 OF 2025

M/s Vadilal Dairy International Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

IDBI Bank Ltd. & Anr., ...Respondents

Mr. Rishabh Shah a/w Mr. Anshul Anjarlekar, Ms. Manshi Thakkar
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Dhara Modi a/w Ms. Nandita Dethe i/b Singhania Legal Service
for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashwin Pimpale for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Charles D'souza a/w Mr. Apoorva Kulkarni i/b SSB Legal &
Advisory for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Huzan Bhumgara a/w Mr. Pradeep Mane, Ms. Riddhi Badheka
i/b Desai & Diwanji for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.
FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATED : 14th OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Rishabh Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the
Petitioner has sought leave to carry out amendment in the cause title
of the Petition to correct name of the Respondent No.4.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.10.14
18:40:29 +0530

2. Accordingly, leave is granted.
3. The Petitioner shall carry out amendment in the cause title of the Petition by replacing the name of Respondent No.4 with the name shown in the Draft Amendment which is tendered and taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.
4. The amendment shall be carried out by the Petitioner by tomorrow. Re-verification is dispensed with.
5. The Writ Petition shall be placed on 16th October, 2025 on the Supplementary Board.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]