

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 21031 OF 2025

Vadilal Dairy International LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Idbi Bank LtdRESPONDENT

Ms Manshi Thakkar i/b Raval Shah & Co. For Petitioner.

Mr Pradeep Mane i/b Desai & Diwanji for Respondent No. 5
(RBI)

(Wrongly on board matter today)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)