

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21031 OF 2025

M/s. Vadilal Dairy International LimitedPetitioner

Versus

IDBI Bank Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Anshul Anjarlekar i/b. Raval Shah and Co. for the Petitioner.
Ms. Dhara Modi i/b. Singhania Legal Services for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Ashwin Pimpale for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Apoorva Kulkarni i/b. SSB Legal and Advisory for Respondent
No.3.
Ms. Huzan Bhumgara a/w. Ms. Riddhi Badheka i/b. Desai and
Diwanji for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Office to accept the affidavits in reply.
2. The request of the Petitioner to file a rejoinder is
accepted. Rejoinder be filed on or before 25th June, 2026.
3. Stand over to 29th June, 2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)